Advance
Information
                                tenx technology, inc.
Preliminary                                                                                      Rev.1.4,  2009/01/13
TM58PC20A
Data Sheet
Tenx reserves the right to change or
discontinue this product without notice.

24                          tenx technology, inc.
Preliminary                                                                                       Rev.1.4,  2009/01/13
9. Part number Guide
      TM58PC20A    X   XX   X   X
18 PIN SOP
G: Green package; W: Pb-Fre
C: Commercial, I:industrial
18:18 Pin,20:20 Pin,28:28 Pin
D: DIP, SD: Skinny DIP , S: SOP, SS: SSOP
Part number
Advance Information DS-TM58PC20A
25                          tenx technology, inc.
Preliminary                                                                                       Rev.1.4,  2009/01/13
18 PIN DIP
TOP E-PIN INDENTØ 0.079
E
eB
C
INCHES MILLIMETERS
MAX
SYMBOL
A
MIN MIN
20
A1 2.54
A2 3.56
B 0.36 0.56 0.014
NOM
3.30
NOM
0.46
20
0.130 0.140
0.0220.018
MAX
.100
0.38
0.070
1.27 0.008
D1
D 22.71 23.11 0.894 0.90422.96 0.910
E 7.62 8.26 0.300
E1 6.40 6.65 0.252 0.256
E
e
.008
3.18
8.38
6.50
.012 .015
0.125
9.65
0.325
0.262
0.20 0.29 0.38
0.330 0.380
L
0.43 0.56 0.69 0.0270.0220.017
2.54 0.100
eB
C 0.25 0.33 0.010
B1 1.27 1.52 1.78 0.050 0.060A
2A
B1B
L
e
A
1
D1
D
0.727
E1
PIN INDICATOR Ø0.039